7 OCT 12 B43	midud 3		FILE NO	w > > 1
e No.	OFFICE OF THE			
ton C.	JAPANESE			
formed 10 Be complete	d by persons of the Japanese rac	e having no property in an	y protected area.	
AME JOSEPH	pro on.	11 01		
ME ADDRESS:	1803 Time	Van B. CREGIS	TRATION No. 0	2817
apart evaluation	-2 -0			
	AGE: 37	MARRIED?	yes.	
CCUPATION AND EMPLO	OYER:			
AME OF WIFE OR HUSE	wow. Kik	ADDRESS R.	Ru ()	long on
	DI	AUUKESS: IT,		7
AMES OF LIVING CHILD	REN: Kulana	ADDRESS:		
	Kathlyn	ADDRESS:		
	N. I			
	A Martin Control of the Control of t	ADDRESS:		
I certify that the above info	rmation is true and complete and	state that I have no prop	erty of any kind wha	tsoever in any
eld.	. le Tobe		0 4	
Dated this	— day of — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	1943.	1 111	7.
		(Signature)	N. Jes	

## INFORMATION FROM R. C. M. P.

April 12, 1943

DATE Our File No. 14778 Full Name ITO, Seijiro (Fred) (Surname in Block Letters) Age March 22, 1905 Mala - Female Registration No. 02817 (Check) Former Address 1798 W. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver 1803 Pine Street, Vancouver Date Evacuated February 24, 1942 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check) Present Address Goikter-B.-C. July-13/43- Kelema, -B.C. Sept 1943; o/e H.H. Hoore, Port Hope, Ont. Det 24/46; Coburg, Ontario, ried - Single (Check) Name of Wife (Nee! HATTORI) Kimiko (Daisy) #02816 Name of Husband Name of Mother (Nee! MARUYAMA) Tsugi Name of Father Tasaburo - Deceased Names of Children under 16 Masaaki Richard Mar. 29/35; Masaye Kathlyn July 17/36; Masato Donald Aug. 16/37. Requested by ECT Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information Fuel Dealer Owner of business at 1798 W. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver Truck and automobile.

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 14778

October 24, 1946

Re: Seijiro ITO (Mr.) Reg. No. 02817.

## Accounts Receivable:

In July 1945 an amount of \$3.27 was credited to the account of this Japanese, which amount represented refund of Security Deposit for Light from the B. C. Electric Co. Ltd. This amount is now being forwarded to Mr. Ito at Coburg, Ontario, as per requisition on file dated October 24, 1946.

## Specified Articles:

On the R. C. M. P. Information Sheet under "Additional Particulars" it is stated that Mr. Ito owned a Truck and an Automobile. There is nothing on file to indicate that the above vehicles came under the control of the Custodian and it is therefore assumed that Seijiro ITO disposed of them prior to the date sent, under Order-in-Council, on which surrender of motor-vehicles was to be made to the Constodian.

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE IS REVEALED ON THIS PILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

ERobertson

LLEGAT STEERS

file ke. 1277t

October 24, 1946

This file reveals no claims against the above

Japanese person.

The above summary is cortified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson.

August 23, 1943. see, Chiles 170, Beginterties No. 20016. Kaluma, A. C. Door Ledaut " . On Punt Little to sent you three ou . co of the tipt property Legismost a Ford securities you to couldn't be forme as return to a couldn't to us. We also one qual a stated and address ed envel be for your ropty but be have so for received no anner free jo: Will you heads, leve lately on receipt o. this latter, econiete and return to us either the Ideas Last to you previously or, if you have no property of any which recounting in the or tected Area, the enclosed julior the project," Declaration card. On July 13th we state to your hasband somethy him registration forms and a strated end addressed envelore but seleve so for received no reply from him. Will you please est him to send us either the completed forms sout to his previously or the enclosed yellow "No Property" card. Yours truly. D. M. Chope, Administration Department. OLC/HAS  14776-12368 September 20, 1943. We reed Selline inc. degistration No. 02817. Kelowna, B. C. Bear Stri On July 14th, we sent you 1JP1 Property Declaration Forms and also a stamped, addressed envelope for your reply. He have not yet received any answer from you. Will you please, ismediately on receipt of this letter, fill up, sign and return to us either the forms or, if you have no property of eny mind in the Protected Area, the enclosed yellow "No Property" Declaration card. In your reply, will you please tell us whether at any time you resided at Afton Hotel, 249 East Hestings Street, Vancouver, B. C.? The reason we ask you this is that we have on our records the name of Fred ITA, whom we have not been able to identify and we think that Fred I'ld may be a mistake for your name. Yours truly. D. M. Chope, Administration Department. DMC/EMS

14778 October 24, 1946 (1) 经外面(1) (1) Er. Scijiro ITO, Registration Sc. 02817, Coburg, Ontario. Door Sire There is standing to your credit in our books an amount of \$3.27, representing refund of security deposit for Light from the B. C. Riestric Railway Company Limited. As your file reveals that no other assets belonging to you case under the control of the Custodian, we enclose our cheque in the sum of \$3.27 and are closing your file and Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above chaque in the enclosed stamped and addressed envelope. Tours truly, A. G. McArthur, Office of the Custodian. nc. - Gustodian cheque \$3.27 - Return envelope. 

NOV 25 1946 Deneral Welivery, Coloury. Ont. not 16/16. Dew Sirs, -I have received in full 3. 27 refund from the B. C. C. R. Company. through the pine of the Custrdian Thinking you.

James very truly.

L. L. L.